Councilor Blalock and voted. 

Public Hearing & Adoption of Resolutions: (2/3rd Roll Call Vote Required for Resolutions) 

E. PUBLIC HEARING and Adoption of Resolution authorizing a Bond Issue and/or notes of 

the City under the Municipal Finance Act of up to Four Million One Hundred Fifty 

Thousand Dollars ($4,150,000.00) for costs related to: 

• School Facilities Capital Improvements 

• Elementary Schools Upgrade 

• Elementary Schools Playground Upgrade 

• PRESENTATION 

• CITY COUNCIL QUESTIONS 

• PUBLIC HEARING SPEAKERS 

• ADDITIONAL COUNCIL QUESTIONS AND DELIBERATIONS

[...]

On a unanimous roll call vote 8-0, motion passed. 

F. PUBLIC HEARING and Adoption of Resolution authorizing a Bond Issue and/or notes of 

the City under the Municipal Finance Act and/or participation in the State Revolving Fund 

(SRF) Loan Program up to Eight Million Nine Hundred Fifteen Thousand Dollars 

($8,915,000.00) for costs related to: 

• Annual Sewer Line Replacement 

• Sewer Service Funding for Sagamore Avenue Area Sewer Extension 

• Peirce Island Wastewater Treatment Facility 

• Fleet Street Utilities Upgrade and Streetscape 

• Citywide Storm Drainage Improvements

[...]

On a unanimous roll call vote 8-0, motion passed. 

G. PUBLIC HEARING and Adoption of Resolution authorizing a Bond Issue and/or notes of 

the City under the Municipal Finance Act and/or participation in the State Revolving Fund 

(SRF) Loan Program up to Eleven Million Four Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 

($11,450,000.00) related to: 

• Annual Water Line Replacement 

• Well Station Improvements 

• Water Storage Tanks 

• Greenland Well Treatment 

• Fleet Street Utilities Upgrade and Streetscape 

• Chapel Street 

• PRESENTATION 

• CITY COUNCIL QUESTIONS 

• PUBLIC HEARING SPEAKERS

[...]

Councilor Tabor moved to adopt the Resolution as presented. Seconded by Councilor Bagley. 

On a unanimous roll call vote 8-0, motion passed. 

H. PUBLIC HEARING and Adoption of Resolution authorizing a Bond Issue and/or Notes of 

the City under the Municipal Finance Act of up to Fourteen Million Five Hundred Fifty-Five 

Thousand Dollars ($14,555,000.00) for costs related to: 

• City Hall HVAC Improvements 

• Financial Software 

• Elwyn Park Traffic Calming and Pedestrian Flow Plan 

• Market Square Upgrades 

• Citywide Sidewalk Reconstruction Program 

• Cate Street Bridge Replacement 

• Coakley-Borthwick Connector Roadway